

## Milwaukee County

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 14-220 Version: 1 Name: Advisory referendum re: arena & WI Center

**Type:** Resolution **Status:** Placed on File, End of Term

File created: 2/26/2014 In control: County Clerk's Office

On agenda: Final action: 4/18/2016

**Title:** A resolution providing for an advisory referendum on the November 4, 2014, election ballot on

whether tax revenue should be used to help pay for the renovation or construction of a new sports and entertainment arena to replace the BMO Harris Bradley Center in the City of Milwaukee and to build a major expansion to the Wisconsin Center Convention Center. (04/24/14: Referred back to the

JSGS Committee by the Board, 06/12/14: Removed from Agenda by the Chair.)

**Sponsors:** John Weishan Jr., Gerry Broderick, Khalif Rainey

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. RESOLUTION, 2. FISCAL NOTE, 3. Audio JSGS 04/10/14, 4. CB Resolution, 5. Audio JSGS

07/17/14, 6. CORPORATION COUNSEL OPINION, 7. CB Resolution, 8. END OF TERM MEMO

2012-2016

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/18/2016	1	County Clerk's Office	PLACED ON FILE, END OF TERM	
9/25/2014	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	LAID ON THE TABLE	Pass
7/31/2014	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	REFERRED TO CORPORATION COUNSEL FOR LEGAL OPINION	Pass
7/17/2014	1	Judiciary, Safety and General Services Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
6/12/2014	1	Judiciary, Safety and General Services Committee		
5/22/2014	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	WITHDRAWN FROM COMMITTEE	Fail
4/24/2014	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	REFERRED	Pass
4/10/2014	1	Judiciary, Safety and General Services Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
4/2/2014	1	Board Chair	ASSIGNED	